

Public Contract Application for Contractual Changes

Engineering and Construction Department

485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012 Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

Contract Change Order # 3

Project Name:	Dallas Stre	eet Improvements			Project N	Number:	S	Γ1307	
Project Location:	Dallas Street betw	een Main and Eli	n Place		Date of App	lication: V	Vednesday, N	ovember 30, 2016	
Contractor:	Magnumn	Construction, In.			Submi	tted By:	Clint	Redwine	
		C	f Changain	Coomo	of Words				
The following scope	of work consisting of we		of Change in			nd timeline fo	or completion	has been reviewed	
	reed upon by the contrac								
•	Included in this Change			:	M 2015 I.	1 4 C' ! - !	L 41		
	as been on hold pending contractor has proposed a								
,	mium Upgrades. Price in					Control, Sur	vey staking, o	x Kamoad Ko w	
	n with acquiring the Rail		=			by the railroa	nd These cha	nges include:	
	r Powered Cross-Walk s								
	ce includes all costs to pe	-				, , ,		r	
Change in Contractual									
	ne will be required for th							e. Another change	
order will be	processed at the conclusion	on of the remaini	ng work to reso	olve the a	dditional cont	ract day coun	t.		
Plan Sheets or Additio	nal Documents Attached	l: ☑ Yes)	☐ Other:				
					_				
		W	ork Order Qu	antities	D : 1	0 ***		T . 1.4	
<u> </u>	Description		Units		Price	Quantity		Total Amoun	
CO3-1 - Remo	obilization Costs		LS	\$	27,924.50	1	\$	27,924.50	
CO3-2 - Addi	tional Work by RR ROW I	Permit Plans	LS	\$	24,826.50	1	\$	24,826.50	
							\$	-	
					Total	Change Cost	: \$	52,751.00	
		C	£ D	-4 C4-					
Total P	revious Change Orders:		nmary of Project Costs 2,481.00 Original Contract Amount: \$			81	816,060.00		
	Current Change Order: \$ 52			2,751.00 Amended Contract Amount: \$				1,292.00	
Total Cost of Change Orders: \$ 75			5,232.00	Percent Change in Contract:				9.22%	
Total C	ost Applicable to CBA:	\$ 75	5,232.00 Perce	ent Chang	ge Applicable	to CBA:		9.22%	
Change Order # 3	in the same of		ge Order Autl 2,751.00 ha			منام مسانم		d for approval by:	
Change Order # 3	in the sum of:	ф 32	2,731.00 Ha	s deen ie	viewed by air	parties and is	recommende	d for approval by.	
Contractor Submitting	Change Order:								
Name				Signature			Date		
Construction Division Manager: Timothy S Rob						Poto			
Name					Signature			Date	
Director of Engineerin	g & Construction:	Alex Mills,	PE		6:			Date	
		Name	1 DE		Signature			Date	
Assistant City Manage	er - Operations:	Kenneth D Schy	vab, PE		Signature			Date	
City Manager:		Michael Spur	raon		5				
ny ivianagei.	-	Name	.gc011		Signature			Date	
		This	Change is Execute	d Through					
☐ This change to the	he contract documents is auth		_	_		olicable state sta	tutes and COBA	A Code of Ordinances.	



P.O. Box 707 Broken Arrow, Ok 74013 Ph 918-251-8667 / Fax 918-251-1025

Proposal Submitted To
City of Broken Arrow - Const. & Engineering
485 North Poplar
Broken Arrow, OK 74012

Phone (918) 698-9325

Project Name and Location

Dallas Street Improvements

City of Broken Arrow

COBA Contract No. ST1307

cnichols@brokenarrowok.gov

Attention
Chad Nichols - Contract Administrator

We hereby submit specifications and estimate for:

Proposal Request No. 01-C

Re-mobilization and Insurance Premium upgrade for RR ROW paving. Additional Traffic Control, Survey staking, Wireless Cross-walk System, and Stamped Colored Concrete per Revised intersection drawings received from COBA 10-5-16.

We Propose hereby to furnish material, labor, and equipment for the sum of: Fifty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty	- complete in accordance with the above speci One Dollars and no cents.	fications, \$52,751.00)
Payment to be made as follows: per agreement.			
	Magnum Construction, inc. Clinton W. Redwine President	29-Nov	<u>v-16</u>
Acceptance of Proposal The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.	Authorized Signature	Date	

42 741 00	TOTAL	7											
52,751.00	sub total					3						Clinton W. Redwine	Clint
45,870.00 6.881.00	sub total	OH & P	ol I I		ork	additional days will be required to complete this work	additional days will be required to complete t	ТВО					BY.
45,870.00												SUMMARY	NUS
45,002.00 868.00	5,000.00	20,300.00		30.00		868.00	35.00%	100				SALES TAX & LABOR BURDEN	SALE
		20 50 00		550 00		2 480 00		16.392.00				SUBTOTAL	SUB
850.00	850.00									S	1.00	Stamped Colored Concrete	Stan
340.00	340.00									E	1.00	Sign - "No Access"	Sign
2,360.00						2,100.00	2, 100.00	200.00	200.004	EA G	100	Sign - "Yield to Pedestrians"	Sign
480.00						3 460 00	3 180 00	480.00	150.00	S CY !	3.20	Concrete foundation materials Installation of Crosswalk System	Con
216.00				000.00	0	0100		216.00	0.54	БВ	400.00 4.00	Concrete foundations- Rebar Anchor bolt template and installation	Con
970				550 00	137 50	320.00	80 00			EA .	4.00	(Mid American Signal) Concrete foundations- excavation	Con
15.456.00								15,456.00	15,456.00	LS	1.00	Wireless Crosswalk System	Wire
250.00 600.00 1,500.00	250.00 600.00 1,500.00									હિહિ	1.00 1.00	Traffic Control Plan (Direct Traffic) Thermo Plastic RR X-ing (Direct Traffic) Traffic Control Devices (Direct Traffic)	Trat
1,200.00	1,200.00									LS	1.00	Survey Staking	uns
8,000.00 500.00		8,000.00 500.00	500.00							rs s	1.00	RR ROW Agreement	R
12,000.00		12,000.00	12,000							\sqcap	1 00	RR Insurance Premium Ungrade	RR
4000		13 000	13 000							[S	1.00	Re-mobilization & extended OH costs	Re-
LINE		TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	TINU	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	MEASURE	QUANTITY	ІТЕМ	Code
	SUB	STS	OTHER COSTS		EQUIPMENT	DST	LABOR COST	ST	MATERIAL COST				
		s Cross-walk System, and Stamped Colored Concrete per	and Stampe	-walk System,	vireless Cross	ırvey Staking, V	Control, Su	dditional Traffic	aving work. A	RR ROW p. 0-5-16.	upgrade for l	DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE PREFORMED: Re-mobilization and insurance premium upgrade for RR ROW paving work. Additional Traffic Control, Survey Staking, Wireles: Revised intersection drawings received from COBA 10-5-16.	DESCRIPTI Re- Rev
Mci - 1412		COBA Contract No. ST1307	COBA Con	`	enarrowok.gov	Email: cnichols@brokenarro	Email:		12	W, OK 140	DIONEIL ALLOW, ON 74012	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	<i>t</i> ó	Project: Dallas Street Improvements City of Broken Arrow	Project: Dallas Stre City of Brok	inistrator	Contract Adm	Chad Nichols - Contract Administrator (918) 698-9325	Attention: Cell	neering	City of Broken Arrow - Const. & Engineering 485 North Poplar Ave.	en Arrow - (oplar Ave.	City of Broken Arrow -	Magnum Construction, inc. P.O. Box 707 Broken Arrow OK 74012 0707	Magnum (P.O. Box
01-C	01-C	29-Nov-16	29-1					NWO	BREAKDOWN	ESTIMATE		CONSTRUCTION COST	n n
			DATE										



MID AMERICAN SIGNAL, INC.

2429 S MILL STREET KANSAS CITY, KS 66103 PHONE (913) 432-5002

FAX (913) 432-2213

http://www.midamsignal.com

QUOTATION

PREPARED FOR: Clint Redwine

DATE: 10/10/2016

Magnum Construction

PREPARED BY: Bill Droessler

Per Your Request:

City of Broken Arrow, Oklahoma - Solar Powered RRFB System

Dallas Street Improvements - City Project # ST1307

OTY	DESCRIPTION		EACH		TOTAL						
_	2 Solar Powered RRFB Pedestal	S,	\$	4,989.00	\$	9,978.00					
	each to include:	ĺ									
	(1) 14' Aluminum Pedestal Pole w/reinforcing collar & anchor bolts										
	(1) 5-light RRFB Wrap-Around										
	(1) 40W 12VDC Post Top Mounted Solar Panel										
	(1) Slim-Line Battery & Control Cabinet										
	(1) Wireless transceiver for pedestal interconnect										
	(2) 30x30 W11-2 Signs w/brad										
	(2) 24x12 W16-7p Signs w/bra	ckets									
	(1) Polara BullDog3 Highly Var		: Pedestrian I	Pushbutton							
	(1) R10-25 Push To Activate Warning Lights sign										
	* *										
	1 Solar Powered RRFB Pedestal	,	\$	4,559.00	\$	4,559.00					
	each to include:										
	(1) 14' Aluminum Pedestal Po	le w/reinforci	ng collar & a	nchor bolts							
	(1) 2-light RRFB Module, Fede	ral Yellow									
	(1) 40W 12VDC Post Top Mou	inted Solar Pa	nel								
	(1) Slim-Line Battery & Control Cabinet (1) Wireless transceiver for pedestal interconnect										
	(1) 30x30 W11-2 Sign w/brackets										
	(1) 24x12 "AHEAD" Sign w/br	ackets									
	1 Wireless Pushbutton Assemb	oly with	\$	919.00	\$	919.00					
	5' Aluminum Pedestal Pole										
	(Powered by 5-Year Lithium Battery)										
				TOTAL:	\$	15,456.00					

Terms: Net 30 days from date of invoice, or as approved by Mid American Signal Credit Department. An interest charge, as permitted by law, may be assessed on accounts unpaid after 30 days. Quotation is valid for 60 days, with delivery 4-6 weeks after receipt of approved submittals. Quotation is based upon quantities shown, any changes can be subject to price adjustment.

Responsibility for liquidated damages lies solely with the purchaser.

The above information is for the use of the person or entity named only. Unauthorized use is prohibited. The above quotation does not include any installation of the products quoted.

PROUDLY SERVING - ARKANSAS - IOWA - KANSAS - MINNESOTA - MISSOURI - NEBRASKA - NORTH DAKOTA - OKLAHOMA - SOUTH DAKOTA

